

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 449  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Certified”; in line 17, strike “is not” and substitute “may not be considered”; in line 18, strike “act” and substitute “action and may not be reported to certain persons”; in line 26, in each instance, strike “certified”; and in line 27, strike “certified”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 14, strike “OR” and substitute a comma; in line 15, after “NURSE” insert a comma; and in the same line, strike “AN”.

On page 5, in line 30, strike the first comma and substitute “OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 27, after “ISSUE” insert “AN ADVISORY LETTER TO”; and strike beginning with “AN” in line 27 down through “LETTER” in line 28.

On page 9, in line 1, after “DISCLOSE” insert “AN ADVISORY LETTER ISSUED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION”; strike beginning with “AN” in line 2 down through “SUBSECTION” in line 3; in line 4, strike “IF THE BOARD”; in the same line, strike “ISSUES” and substitute “THE ISSUANCE OF”; in line 5, strike “, THE”; in the same line, strike “LETTER”; in line 6, after “NOT” insert “;

(I)”;

in line 7, after “TITLE” insert a semicolon; and in the same line, strike “MAY NOT” and substitute:

“(II)”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 16, in line 11, after “ISSUE” insert “AN ADVISORY LETTER TO”; in the same line, strike “AN ADVISORY LETTER”; in line 12, after “DISCLOSE” insert “AN ADVISORY LETTER ISSUED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION”; strike beginning with “AN” in line 12 down through “SUBSECTION” in line 13; in line 14, strike “IF THE BOARD ISSUES” and substitute “THE ISSUANCE OF”; in line 15, strike “, THE LETTER”; in the same line, after “NOT” insert “:

(I)”;

in line 16, after “SUBTITLE” insert a semicolon; and in the same line, strike “MAY NOT” and substitute:

“(II)”.